44th NY S Women's Senior Singles Championhips

Six-Game Combine, Class A 70-74, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Kelly, Janice
2 Montaperto, Carmela J
3 Pratt, Barbara A

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Six-Game Combine, ClassAA 75 & Up, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Shova, IrisA
Roussel, Jeanne M
Humphrey, Carol L
Bailey, Susan |
Zichella, Marie
Polley, LindaC
Ray, Ann M
Agnew, Margaret
Nason, Judylane M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Six-Game Combine, Class B 65-69, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Y ochum, Katherine L
Tobias, Vickie A
DeAngelo, Kathy
Barry, Kathleen M
Berman, PatriciaM
Pavone, Suzette A

Y erdon, Catherine

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Six-Game Combine, Class C 60-64, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Pike, Dawn
2 Brownell, Susan F
3 Butler, SandraK
4 Foss, PatriciaM

Total prizes awarded in this division:

New York State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry Score
5 1,463
3 1,360
32 1,330
$347.00
Entry Score
26 1,388
20 1,360
14 1,355
41 1,346
23 1,337
1 1,331
42 1,328
42 1,326
26 1,324
$784.00
Entry Score
18 1,409
18 1,394
8 1,367
36 1,339
4 1,333
43 1,321
41 1,306
$683.00
Entry Score
22 1,376
21 1,370
27 1,366
17 1,317
$431.00

Prize
$160.00
$110.00

$77.00

Prize
$140.00
$100.00

$99.00

$90.00
$83.00
$75.00
$70.00
$65.00
$62.00

Prize
$191.00
$124.00
$100.00

$83.00

$71.00
$61.00
$53.00

Prize
$155.00
$115.00

$91.00

$70.00

From

Albany, NY
Milford, PA
Brockport, NY

From

Malone, NY

West Chazy, NY
Gloversville, NY
Gloversville, NY
Williston Park, NY
[lion, NY

Malone, NY
Malone, NY
Malone, NY

From

Bath, NY

Bath, NY
Franklin, NY
Schoharie, NY
Mahopac, NY
Plattsburgh, NY
Gloversville, NY

From

Heuvelton, NY
Orchard Park, NY
Painted Post, NY
Marilla, NY

Final Prize Listing

Sep 24, 2025 09:02 AM
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Six-Game Combine, Class D 55-59, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Barkley, Barbara A
2 Zagorski, Lynn M
2 Potoeski, MelissaM
4 Grant, Rose M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Six-Game Combine, Class E 50-54, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Laraby, Nealonni J
2 Bodey, MelissaM
3 Phillips, Michelle M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

New Y ork State USBC

Final Prize Listing
44th NY S Women's Senior Singles Championhips
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
25
17
27
47

$417.00

Entry
26
20
24

$319.00

$2,981.00

$2,981.00

Score
1,340
1,339
1,339
1,312

Prize
$150.00
$98.50
$98.50
$70.00

Prize
$150.00
$100.00

$69.00

From
Canandaigua, NY
Marilla, NY
Painted Post, NY
Malone, NY

From

Malone, NY
West Chazy, NY
Sparrowbush, NY

Final Prize Listing

Sep 24, 2025 09:02 AM
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