New York State USBC

Final Prize Listing

44th NYS Women's Senior Singles Championhips Sorted By Event, Division

Six-Game Combine, Class A 70-74, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Kelly, Janice	5	1,463	\$160.00	Albany, NY
2	Montaperto, Carmela J	3	1,360	\$110.00	Milford, PA
3	Pratt, Barbara A	32	1,330	\$77.00	Brockport, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$347.00

Six-Game Combine, Class AA 75 & Up, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Shova, Iris A	26	1,388	\$140.00	Malone, NY
2	Roussel, Jeanne M	20	1,360	\$100.00	West Chazy, NY
3	Humphrey, Carol L	14	1,355	\$99.00	Gloversville, NY
4	Bailey, Susan I	41	1,346	\$90.00	Gloversville, NY
5	Zichella, Marie	23	1,337	\$83.00	Williston Park, NY
6	Polley, Linda C	1	1,331	\$75.00	Ilion, NY
7	Ray, Ann M	42	1,328	\$70.00	Malone, NY
8	Agnew, Margaret	42	1,326	\$65.00	Malone, NY
9	Nason, Judylane M	26	1,324	\$62.00	Malone, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$784.00

Six-Game Combine, Class B 65-69, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Yochum, Katherine L	18	1,409	\$191.00	Bath, NY
2	Tobias, Vickie A	18	1,394	\$124.00	Bath, NY
3	DeAngelo, Kathy	8	1,367	\$100.00	Franklin, NY
4	Barry, Kathleen M	36	1,339	\$83.00	Schoharie, NY
5	Berman, Patricia M	4	1,333	\$71.00	Mahopac, NY
6	Pavone, Suzette A	43	1,321	\$61.00	Plattsburgh, NY
7	Yerdon, Catherine	41	1,306	\$53.00	Gloversville, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$683.00

Six-Game Combine, Class C 60-64, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Pike, Dawn	22	1,376	\$155.00	Heuvelton, NY
2	Brownell, Susan F	21	1,370	\$115.00	Orchard Park, NY
3	Butler, Sandra K	27	1,366	\$91.00	Painted Post, NY
4	Foss, Patricia M	17	1,317	\$70.00	Marilla, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$431.00

New York State USBC

Final Prize Listing

44th NYS Women's Senior Singles Championhips Sorted By Event, Division

Six-Game Combine, Class D 55-59, Handicapped

Place	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Barkley, Barbara A	25	1,340	\$150.00	Canandaigua, NY
2	Zagorski, Lynn M	17	1,339	\$98.50	Marilla, NY
2	Potoeski, Melissa M	27	1,339	\$98.50	Painted Post, NY
4	Grant, Rose M	47	1,312	\$70.00	Malone, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: \$417		\$417.00			

Six-Game Combine, Class E 50-54, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Ent	t <u>ry</u>	Score	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Laraby, Nealonni J		26	1,373	\$150.00	Malone, NY
2	Bosley, Melissa M		20	1,325	\$100.00	West Chazy, NY
3	Phillips, Michelle M		24	1,292	\$69.00	Sparrowbush, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$319.00				
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$2,981.00				
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$2,981.00		\$2,981.00				